

Jeet Ram vs. Surender Kumar & Anr.

Cr. Revision No.813 of 2024

28.02.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Mandeep Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Cr.MP No.549 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the applicant/petitioner to comply with the order dated 16.12.2024, passed by this Court in Cr.MP No.5229 of 2024, by way of last opportunity.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

February 28, 2025
(reena)