

Cr.R No.813 of 2024

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj vice Mr. S.
Partha Swami, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1

Sh. Surender Kumar for today has been received
back after validly served. Sh. Sangram Singh
Chandel, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney
on behalf of respondent No. 1. Service is
complete. Let the petition be processed further.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.03.2025
(Shalini)