

Jeet Ram vs. Surender Kumar and anr.

Cr. Revision No. 813 of 2024

06.06.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parikshit Rathor, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

As per the report received from ACJM Nalagarh, neither bail bonds have been furnished nor 30% of the amount has been deposited. If it is so, the necessary consequences will follow.

Record has not been requisitioned. Let the record be requisitioned and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th June, 2025
(saurav pathania)