

Jeet Ram vs. Surender Kumar and anr.

Cr.Revision No.813 of 2024

23.03.2026. Present:

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parikshit Rathour, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent N.2/State.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(ravinder)